equipped with 4 wheels. A pedal-assist commercial bicycle shall not be equipped 
with any throttle capacity or have any additional motorized equipment affixed 
to it. A pedal-assist commercial bicycle shall not be more than eighty-four (84) 
inches in height or more than one hundred and ninety-two (192) inches in length, 
including any attached trailer. A pedal-assist commercial bicycle shall only be 
used to transport property in commerce. For the purposes of this definition, the 
term “trailer” means a device not propelled by its own power and towed by a